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February 19, 2020

Pursuant to 37 CPR. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Cipla Ltd. hereby appoints the

following practitioners as its attorneys to act on its behalf in all matters associated with

the petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 8,168,620, with full power to

appoint an associate agent and to transact all business in the United States Patent &

Trademark Office in connection therewith:

Lead Counsel

Brandon M. White Nathan K. Kelley

(Reg. No. 52,354) (Reg. No. 45,295)
Perkins Coie LLP Perkins Coie LLP

700 13th St., NW, Suite 600 700 13th St., NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005 Washington, DC 20005

BMWhite@perkinscoie.com NKelley@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (202) 654-6206 Tel: (202) 654-3343

Fax: (202) 654-9681 Fax: (202) 654-9574

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  
Emily J. Greb

(Reg. No. 68,244)
Perkins Coie LLP

33 East Main Street, Suite 201

Madison, WI 53703

EGreb@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (608) 663-7494

Fax: (608) 283-4494 J

 
 

 By: $554 211%
For: C ipla Ltd.

Name: Sumesh Reddy
 

Title: Global IP Head

Date: February 19, 2020
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that the foregoing Patent 

Owner Power of Attorney was served on February 21, 2020, by filing this 

document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End System, as well as 

delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the 

Petitioner: 

Charles E. Lipsey, charles.lipsey@finnegan.com,  

Trenton A. Ward, trenton.ward@finnegan.com, 

Richard B. Racine, rich.racine@finnegan.com, 

Joann M. Neth, Ph.D., joann.neth@finnegan.com, 

Shana K. Cyr, Ph.D., shana.cyr@finnegan.com, and 

Cipla-GSK-IPR@finnegan.com. 

Date: February 21, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 
  

/s/ Brandon M. White 
  Brandon M. White 

Reg. No. 52,354 
 
Counsel for Cipla Ltd. 
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